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Application for Membership
lo
The Society of
The Sons and Daughters of the Pilgrims

(Organized December 21, 1908, by Thomas W. Bicknell.)
ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE TYPED - NO CARBONS

PURPOSES

-

1. To perpetuate the memory and to foster and promote the principles and virtues of the Pilgrims.

2. To publicly commemorate, at stated times, principal events in the history of the Pilgrims, and
to erect durable memorials of historic men and events.

3. To encourage the study ond research of Pilgrim History, especially as related to the foundo-
tion of civil government on the principles of soul-liberty.

4. To foster and to establish such departments of study and of organization as shall seem best to
promote social rights, civic virtue, industrial freedom, political equality, the supremacy of just laws,
the value and sacredness of the ballot, the purity of the home, temperate and godly living, and the
dependence of individuals, communities, states and nations on the guidance of Almighty God, as
taught by the Pilgrims. (
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Residence .3925-A Travis St., DPallas, Texas . .. ......Zip. 15204 . @i
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Residence

Nominated and recommended by the two undersigned members of the Society in good standing, to whom the

applicant is personally known,

Endorsed in Handwriting by




ALL APPLICATION PAPERS MUST BE TYPED
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hereby apply for membership in THE SOCIETY OF THE SONS AND DAUGHTERS OF THE PILGRIMS by right

of desceat brom 00hn Briggs

Born ....

—

............................................................. Seeensseniserannsanss

County of .Fayette ... State of Allinois .

2 Tomidh® ... 500 ... .of Barey..Earl..Bockstruck............. , born in.Bond..CO.,.. T11l...

3. The

4, The

5. The

6. The

7. The

8. The

on 2/13/1911.., died inGreenville,..I1llinois...... on 9/19/1.989........n..
ang0live Elsie Blankenship. , . Bond Co., Ill. = = 15,5/1916 .

died in o O s s s , married in St.,. Louls, Mo.

g N R SRR e

said H...E...Bockstruck.......... was the ... SO0R....co.d of Erederick Henry Bockstruc!
born in Band..Co..,...111e...on 11/3/1890..............,died in .Highland, Illinois

onl./10/1960..., and . Nellie Briggs...... his wife, born in .Bond. . Co., I11l. . .
onlO/g/l889 died in L

married in . Mulberry. . Grove,. . ll,.......on . 4/18/1909 . |
said Nellie. . Briggs................ was the .daughter of .Edward Wells Briggs

born in St..Louis,. MQ....on.2/8/1860..........,diedinVandalia, I11. .
on.3/7/1935....,and Mary . Elizabeth Grafifs wife, born ia..Bond Co., I11,
on 12/13/1858 , died in Greenville, Tllinois . .. . . ... . . onl/2/1947
married 1nBondC°untYJlllln°ls on 9/4/1884

Henry Kendall Briggs

said Edwar'dWBr'lggs ................. was the . 390 " ..Of

born 1nB°ndC°!I]'l'on 5/19/1832 .................. AU st il ek S ewtp il N

on 4/18/1915  yMary Jane Speed Dale Hall, England

.......his wife, born in ...

on l/l/l8§§ GreeHV1lle’Ill 5 N St v 3/.2.3./_..1.9.1,#

ARy, | R T

St. Louis, Missouri onla,./.2:5./l854..4.

married in ..

said Henry K. Briggs son

IR PRI IS sy st i of ...Henry. Briggs.........
born inAbington - -Mass.y...on 2/L/LT92. ..., died in ..Bond..Co..,..I111linQis

on6/l6/1851 ........  and E1izabeth . .Moody........his wife, bomin ...l ocis Tenn‘

on 12/6/1804  4ieqin Bond County, Illinois 6/28/1865

................................................................................................ 2 ¢ e A

married in ............. WS TIR TR SRR | R Sl L LA

said HenryBrlggs ............................ Wl The .ol e SR ofDr..-Richard Briggs. =

born inhorton, Mass. oft oo LT33 4ied in Worthington.,. MasS...

4/11/1835 and Hu:"dahReed

RN Sk dsigat s <ot amevin Brvussimoy

on.4/27/1768.. , died in .Band. County,. ILllinois. ....cwevcunn... onk2/17/1842
Abington, Mass. 8/12/1784

married in"..7; SON, S

said DP'RIChardBr’lggs was the Son ..................... of Richard Briggs ...

born inNorton,.Mass......on .ll/..l.g./l]3.3..............: BRI I .o i e S R

ON v everaener e eeeneiney @nd Mercy...Cobhu.......................his wife, born in Norton, Mass. ...
OOl T4, died in o 2l e s e T it s e e ORY oo s, i
Bvedin oL cOny MR as. i 16152




Richard Briggs BeR o tichard Briges

. was the ..
bom in NOTEOR, MABEL.....coOf .ivuciiisiacorgirsnian 1711, died in Mansfield or Hallf‘ax, HMass
9/18/1799 Ablgall Andr'us = ..his wife, born in ' BPlStOl Mass AN L

o Ay Pl , and ..

7/13/1717 ., died in . Hallfax,Massachuse‘CtS 10/28/1812

9. The said .

married in Norton, . MasSS.c......cooeon.. on3/1/1731=2 .

10. The said R....Briggswas the ............ - SRR Sk - Vs e of .Richard Briggs
born in Taunton,..Mass.....on 1/12/1678=9 . . ... , died inNorton, Mass .
on 1/1/1732=3., and . Mer‘cy Kingsbury..... his wife, bom in Wrentham, Mass- ¢
on 11/19/1677.., died in Norton, Mass. .. .. N S e o on9/ /1749 ;

11. The said.. Richard Briggs........... was the SO . ......of .. RlChar‘d Br‘lggs._,,,,‘,,,,_
born in ...probably. Eng....on...c2.. 1640 , died mTaunton’ _Mass.
on Pre. 12/13/1684 . Rebecca Hoskins  yis wife, bornin ...

T R RIS, | . 5 TS o AN, el e IRl IR s T SO e,

married in Taunton,Mass. 8/15/1662

12. The said Rlchar'dBr'lggs was thesonl ........ of JohnBr’lggS
born in Probably Eng. ., N N B it e SRS
on pPOb'l676 T e B R e S R R ) A Y B | e e e e R I S
. R e ', died in St e N T B e - MO I I o e

Y Tod s 0K 1 R RN oR O | DR BN KR o N s N T, RS B St O A

B the Baid . O B B R i i i bt ot et it s b et e srie B e fhe aftcestor
through whom I claim eligibility in THE SONS AND DAUGHTERS OF THE PILGRIMS.

Signature of Applicant .....Z

Sobn ok TIRVIGISILEERL: S e DallEE D 75204
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Shite of . TOERET Lo (Seél)
‘ ss. Notary

County of o L1 SRR S T Date .. 7"" 19 7 ,7

The above Applicant signed in my presence, declaring the above statements to be true to the best of G :gfg

Applicant’s knowledge and belief.

ANCESTOR’S SERVICES
SR CERUeR SO DELEEE. . e aan e e

who settled in this country before 1700 upon which my claim of eligibility to membership is based, were as

follows: 5 pesident of Taunton, Massachusetts as early as 1657.

Reference: New..England. Historical. Genealogical Register, CXXV, 77-80.




National Society
Sons md Baughters of the Pilgrims
Mrs. Luther D. Swanstrom

9027 South Damen Avenue
July 17, 1976

Mrs. Charles George Holle 2540 Massachusetts Ave. N.W.
Governor-General Washington, D. C. 20008

Mr. Lloyd D. Bockstruck
3925-A Travis Street
Dallas, Texas 75204

Dear Mr. Bockstruck:

Mrs. Holle forwarded to me your letter of 25 May 1976 and I thought I
would do a bit of checking up to determine as to whether you had heard
from anyone in Dallas as to membership in the Texas Branch.

Membership would be through a Branch since Texas is an organized state.
I am writing to Mrs. Frank Seay, Sr., 6950 Joyce Way, Dallas, Texas 75225,
who is Governor of the Texas Branch, and hopefully you will hear from her.

I belong to Daughters of Colonial Wars, DAR, Daughters of War of 1812 and
0ld Plymouth Colony Descendants and I hope one day to complete my papers
for Flagon and Trencher.

It would certainly be of more interest to you to belong to the Texas Branch
but if there is any difficulty there we would be happy to have you as a
member in our I1linois Branch. I note that you received two degrees from
the universities in I1linois so perhaps you once lived here.

Please do let me know if there is any way in which I might be of help to
you. Since I will be at my home in Connecticut for the rest of the summer
please address me there: 3 Old Hill Farms Road, Westport, Connecticut 06880.

With all best wishes and looking forward to hearing from you.

A
"- ! "7
Mos cordialf&, ’*\j)» :
\\/}. r-/fj\ L2 , / ——/Z'/
/f‘bgéZ/aé’,{z;M/KW/nﬂfcwwz/
"0

/

anizing Secretary General

c.c. Mrs. Holle v



TEXAS BRANCH

SONS AND DAUGHTERS OF THE PILGRIMS

Mr., Lloyd D. Bockstruck
3925-A Travis St.
Dallas, Texas 75204

Dear Mr. Bockstruck:

I was most pleased to receive your inquiry concerning
membership in the Sons and Daughters of the Pilgrims.

The next meeting of the Dallae chapter will be on
October 26, 1976, and we shall be happy to present
your name for membership at that time. At the next
succeeding meeting your membership can be confirmed
pending your completion of the application papers,
which we shall send to you.

Sincerely yours

Sy g

Mrs. Frank Seay, Sr.

August 7, 1976
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Mr, Lloyd D. Bockstruck
3925-A Travis St.
Dallas, Texas 75204
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